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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P580866

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-2102-135-6)
INNOVATION CENTER

12/16/2022

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE

HVSL8-8-LD4-3LO-50-UNV-O-EDD

8 FOOT, 8INCH WIDE, HVSL LED LUMINAIRE, WITH 5000K, 80 CRI LEDS

N/A

15894.0 lumens

N/A

114.3 lumens/watt

1.25/1.27/1.38

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.67' x L: 8' x H: 0.17")
Direct
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NR
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580866

Scaled Data Report

@cC

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-3LO-50-UNV-O-EDD

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580866

CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-3LO-50-UNV-O-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOYU b WN RO

[
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 102 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 82 76 95 87 80 75
89 78 69 63 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 52
75 61 52 45 72 60 52 45
69 55 46 40 67 54 46 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 41 35
59 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
55 42 34 28 54 41 33 28
52 39 31 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
10609 10609 10609
10608 10386 10383
10556 10212 10175
10485 10019 9925
10408 9801 9683
10312 9576 9436
10199 9335 9156
10051 9070 8878
9899 8790 8555
9736 8484 8205
9518 8128 7830
9286 7738 7416
9009 7227 6932
8537 6653 6453
7844 5974 5895
6841 5229 5389
5307 4501 4926
3060 3770 4485

85°

20
50
50

110
95
83
73
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58
52
47
43
40
37
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66
57
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36
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10

110
89
73
61
52
44
39
34
31
28
25

20
30
50

105
91
79
70
62
56
50
46
42
39
36

@cC

30

105
88
75
64
56
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

105
86
71
59
51
44
38
34
30
27
25

20
10
50

101
87
76
67
60
54
49
44
41
38
35
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P580866
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-3LO-50-UNV-O-EDD

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 497.5 3.1 0° 5257 5257 5257 5257 5257

10°-20° 1426.9 9.0 5° 5246 5236 5212 5237 5237 498
20°-30° 2165.1 13.6 15° 5046 5055 5041 5070 5068 1424
30°-40° 2618.0 16.5 25° 4676 4679 4684 4724 4731 2154
40°-50° 2731.7 17.2 35° 4139 4158 4175 4217 4234 2591
50°-60° 2497.5 15.7 45° 3482 3513 3542 3576 3594 2683
60°-70° 1947.0 12.2 55° 2718 2750 2801 2842 2860 2428
70°-80° 1217.9 7.7 65° 1868 1900 1965 2044 2076 1848
80°-90° 553.2 3.5 75° 946 1004 1150 1288 1336 1008
90°-100° 185.4 1.2 85° 164 302 519 686 747 207
100°-110° 46.5 0.3 90° 1 113 306 460 516 6
110°-120° 7.3 0.0 95° 1 30 159 288 332 1
120°-130° 0.0 0.0 105° 2 4 26 77 103 3
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 115° 4 4 5 14 20 2
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 0 0 0 0 0 0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-30° 4089.5 25.7 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 6707.5 42.2 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 11936.7 75.1 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 15654.7 98.5

90°-120° 239.3 1.5

90°-150° 239.3 1.5

90°-180° 239.0 1.5

0°-180° 15894.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P580866
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-3LO-50-UNV-O-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 5256.8 5256.8 5256.8 5256.8 5256.8
2.5°| 5263.0 52555 5232.0 52555 5254.3
5°( 5245.6 5235.7 5212.2 5236.9 5236.9
7.5°| 52109 5207.2 5186.1 5214.6 5214.6
10°| 5170.0 5168.8 51514 51824  5183.7
12.5°| 5113.0 5118.0 51019 51316 51353
15°| 5046.1 5054.8 5041.2 5069.7 5068.4
17.5°| 4973.0 4978.0  4968.0 5000.3  4999.0
20°| 4882.5 4888.7 4881.3 4914.8 4918.5
22.5°| 4782.2 4790.8 4789.6 4824.3  4834.2
25° 4675.6 4679.3 4684.3 47239 47313
27.5°1 4557.9 4564.1  4572.7 4608.7 4616.1
30°( 4429.0 44389  4448.8 4486.0 4495.9
32.5°| 4292.7  4302.6 4315.0 4363.3 4368.3
35°( 4139.0 4157.6 41749 4217.1 42344
37.5°1 3985.3 4008.9  4025.0 4069.6  4083.2
40° 3823.0 3846.5 3872.6 3919.7 39283
42.5°| 3653.2 3680.5 37115 3753.6 37685
45° 3482.2 3513.2 35417 3576.4  3593.7
47.5°| 32976 3328.,5 3363.2 34029 34141
50°| 3106.7 31427 3179.8 3217.0 3236.8
52.5°1 2910.9 29543  2996.4 3036.1 3054.7
55°| 27176 2749.8 2800.6 28415 2860.1
57.5°1 2516.9 25441  2590.0 2656.9 2666.8
60°( 23124 2337.2 23843 24388 2461.1
62.5°| 2086.8 2120.3  2169.9 22393  2259.1
65°| 1867.5 1899.7 1965.4  2043.5 2075.7
67.5°| 1655.6 1666.8 1751.0 1832.8 1884.9
70°| 1405.3 1447.4 15453  1645.7 1685.3
72.5°| 1189.7 1231.8 1339.6 1457.3  1506.9
75° 945.5 1003.8 1150.0 1287.6  1335.9
77.5° 731.1 795.6 976.5 11153 11711
80° 510.6 610.9 808.0 964.1 1024.8
82.5° 321.0 444.9 655.5 819.1 872.4
85° 163.6 302.4 519.2 686.5 747.3
87.5° 43.4 195.8 404.0 563.8 625.8

90° 1.2 112.8 306.1 459.8 515.5
92.5° 1.2 63.2 228.0 365.6 422.6
95° 1.2 29.7 158.6 287.5 3321
97.5° 1.2 12.4 109.1 216.9 261.5
100° 1.2 6.2 69.4 157.4 195.8
102.5° 2.5 3.7 434 112.8 143.7
105° 2.5 3.7 26.0 76.8 102.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P580866
CATALOG NUMBER: HVSL8-8-LD4-3LO-50-UNV-O-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
3.7 3.7 5.0 21.1 31.0
3.7 3.7 5.0 13.6 19.8
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-MV3FILC
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———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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107.5° 2.5 3.7 14.9 52.0 70.6
110° 3.7 3.7 8.7 32.2 47.1
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(END OF REPORT)
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